Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ s S'I(;i(;rll Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Sample Size 1416 194 140 87* 92* 490 311 102 692 724 410 494 512 211 231 250 199 263 262 596 448 372 486 442 251 238

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.

Q1.[Summary of Seeing coverage]How much news and commentary would you say you have seen in the media on each of the following issues over the last year?

Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or (eIl
- - + vt | < - +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ less s'[f:ﬁ(;igl Univ: $50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
Policies related to the
treatment of transgender 52% 58% 67% 60% 57% 55% 38% 50% 52% 53% 55% 53% 50% 55% 52% 49% 55% 53% 50% 47% 52% 60% 48% 51% 60% 56%
people
B (ETEED G CETEE 73%|  76%| 75%| 71%| 78%| 77w| 67%| 72%| 75%|  72%| e9%| 74%| 7ew| 72m| 77e| 7ew| erw|  7im| 7| 67% 73%| 84%| 66% 76%|  83% 73%
by the civil war in Syria
The legalization of
physician-assisted dying 2% 75% 7% 78% 80% 70% 69% 68% 73% 71% 68% 68% 79% 71% 69% 79% 65% 67% 78% 66% 73% 79% 61% 76% 81% 75%
in Canada
Efforts to reform the
G G EYei 20%| 33%| 20%| 320%| 20%| 30%| 24%| 20%| 37| 21%| 33%| 23%| 30%| 46%| 33%| 33%| 18%| 15%|  28%| 26% 26%| 37%| 24% 20%|  38% 27%
by replacing "first-past:
the-post" voting
Government plans to
legalize marijuanain 67% 79% 65% 82% 69% 70% 56% 65% 70% 65% 65% 66% 71% 66% 69% 74% 64% 62% 68% 66% 66% 71% 58% 71% 7% 70%
Canada
1.[Summary of Little/No coverage]How much news and commentary would you say you have seen in the media on each of the following issues over the last year?
y g y y y Y 9 y
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or el
B AB K MB N ATL Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 + Tech vt | < K -99K 100K+ |No A
(o} S Ol QC ale emale 8-3. 35-5: 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ D s;ﬁ;m Univ- $50! $50-99 $100 o Answer
Policies related to the
treatment of transgender 48% 42% 33% 40% 43% 45% 62% 50% 48% 47% 45% 47% 50% 45% 48% 51% 45% 47% 50% 53% 48% 40% 52% 49% 40% 44%
people
Z;?r::f:?/ﬁif;rlsu: ;;:::ed 21%|  24%| 25%| 20| 22%| 23%| 33%| 28%| 25%| 28%| 31%| 26%| 24%| 28%| 23%| 24%| 33%| 29% 24%|  33% 27%|  16%| 34% 20%|  17% 27%
The legalization of
physician-assisted dying 28% 25% 23% 22% 20% 30% 31% 32% 27% 29% 32% 32% 21% 29% 31% 21% 35% 33% 22% 34% 27% 21% 39% 24% 19% 25%
in Canada
Efforts to reform the
S;Tzsl':zi:'geff‘i‘:;"psg'ssttem 71%|  67%| 71%| 68%| 71%| 70%| 76w| 71%| 63%| 79%| 67| 77m| 70%| s4%| 67%| 67%| 82w  85% 72%|  74% 74%|  63%| 76% 7% 62% 73%
the-post" voting
Government plans to
legalize marijuanain 33% 21% 35% 18% 31% 30% 44% 35% 30% 35% 35% 34% 29% 34% 31% 26% 36% 38% 32% 34% 34% 29% 42% 29% 23% 30%
Canada




Q1.[Policies related to the treatment of transgender people]How much news and commentary would you say you have seen in the media on each of the following issues over the last year?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or CEllir

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ [ sziztgl Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Seeing a lot of coverage
and having discussions 18% 19% 26% 24% 21% 20% 10% 17% 19% 17% 21% 18% 16% 23% 18% 16% 19% 18% 16% 15% 20% 20% 15% 18% 24% 18%
with family/friends
Seeing some coverage
and having the odd 34% 39% 41% 36% 36% 34% 28% 34% 33% 35% 34% 35% 34% 31% 35% 33% 36% 35% 35% 32% 32% 40% 33% 32% 36% 38%
conversation
iz\sl‘ef::;"g BlEE ERe 33%| 32%| 20| 21%| 27%| 32| 43%| 35%| 34%| 33%| 28%| 31| 40%| 30%| 31%| 40%| 25%| 31|  40%| 3% 33%| 30%| 33% 36%|  31% 31%
::;’;":;;ZZ’;:L?GE"’ 15| ow| 13%| 19%| 16%| 13%| 19%| 15%| 14%| 15%| 18%| 16%| 11%| 15%| 17%| 11%| 20%| 16%|  10%| 18% 15%| 10%| 19% 13% 9% 13%
Top2Box 52% 58% 67% 60% 57% 55% 38% 50% 52% 53% 55% 53% 50% 55% 52% 49% 55% 53% 50% 47% 52% 60% 48% 51% 60% 56%
Bottom2Box 48% 42% 33% 40% 43% 45% 62% 50% 48% 47% 45% 47% 50% 45% 48% 51% 45% 47% 50% 53% 48% 40% 52% 49% 40% 44%

Q1.[The refugee crisis caused by the civil war in Syrial[How much news and commentary would you say you have seen in the media on each of the following issues over the last year?
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or (Celllre)

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ [l S‘I(;:(;ZI Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Seeing a lot of coverage
and having discussions 38% 43% 42% 32% 38% 42% 31% 35% 39% 38% 35% 39% 41% 36% 40% 41% 34% 38% 40% 31% 39% 49% 31% 39% 45% 46%
with family/friends
Seeing some coverage
and having the odd 35% 33% 33% 38% 40% 35% 36% 37% 36% 34% 34% 35% 36% 36% 37% 36% 32% 33% 35% 36% 33% 35% 36% 37% 38% 28%
conversation
iz‘sl‘ers::;"g AllHBlme: 20%| 19%| 220%| 28%| 16%| 17%| 24%| 22| 19%| 21%| 22%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 16%| 21%| 23%| 21% 20%|  24% 20%| 14%| 24% 19%|  15% 20%
::;;T:::Z’;:{ireafd 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 8% 3% 8% 7% 2% 10% 8% 4% 9% % 2% 9% 5% 2% 7%
Top2Box 73% 76% 75% 71% 78% 77% 67% 72% 75% 72% 69% 74% 76% 72% 7% 76% 67% 71% 76% 67% 73% 84% 66% 76% 83% 73%
Bottom2Box 27% 24% 25% 29% 22% 23% 33% 28% 25% 28% 31% 26% 24% 28% 23% 24% 33% 29% 24% 33% 27% 16% 34% 24% 17% 27%




Q1.[The legalization of physician-assisted dying in Canada]How much news and commentary would you say you have seen in the media on each of the following issues over the last year?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or CEllir
% 4 o ) ’
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ [ sziztgl Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Seeing a lot of coverage
and having discussions 30% 30% 28% 37% 34% 31% 30% 28% 29% 32% 25% 29% 36% 26% 28% 33% 24% 29% 40% 26% 32% 35% 24% 30% 40% 36%
with family/friends
Seeing some coverage
and having the odd 41% 45% 49% 41% 46% 39% 40% 39% 44% 39% 43% 39% 42% 45% 41% 46% 41% 38% 39% 40% 41% 45% 38% 47% 42% 39%
conversation
iz\sl‘ef::;"g BlEE ERe 22%| 21%| 19%| 20%| 14%| 22| 24%| 30| 22%| 20%| 22| 25| 20%| 21%| 25%| 20%| 23%|  24%|  19%| 26% 20%| 18%| 29% 20%|  18% 18%
RN ECEN @l EEd 6%| 4%| 3w| 2| ew| 7wl 7| 3w 5% % 9w 7wl 2%  7w| 6| 1% 11% 9% 2% 7% 7% 2%| 10% 4% 0% 7%
anything about it
Top2Box 2% 75% 7% 78% 80% 70% 69% 68% 73% 71% 68% 68% 79% 71% 69% 79% 65% 67% 78% 66% 73% 79% 61% 76% 81% 75%
Bottom2Box 28% 25% 23% 22% 20% 30% 31% 32% 27% 29% 32% 32% 21% 29% 31% 21% 35% 33% 22% 34% 27% 21% 39% 24% 19% 25%
Q1.[Efforts to reform the Canadian electoral system by replacing "first-past-the-post" voting]How much news and commentary would you say you have seen in the media on each of the following issues over the last year?
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or (Celllre)
% 4 o ) ’
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ [ s‘l(;iztll Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Seeing a lot of coverage
and having discussions 9% 11% 11% 4% 9% 8% 7% 11% 13% 4% 13% 7% 7% 19% 12% 10% 6% 3% 5% 7% 10% 10% 7% 9% 13% 7%
with family/friends
Seeing some coverage
and having the odd 20% 22% 18% 28% 20% 21% 17% 18% 24% 16% 20% 17% 23% 27% 21% 24% 12% 13% 23% 19% 16% 26% 17% 20% 25% 20%
conversation
iz‘sl‘ers::;"g AllHBlme: 33%| 34%| 26%| 2706| 20%| 31%| 4206| 320 34%| 320| 27%| 3206 40%| 27%| 33%| 41%| 27%| 31% 38%| 32% 33%| 35%| 33% 38%|  29% 29%
::;;?;;:Z’;:{ireafd 38% 33% 45% 42% 42% 39% 35% 39% 29% 47% 40% 45% 30% 26% 34% 26% 55% 54% 34% 42% 41% 29% 42% 33% 33% 43%
Top2Box 29% 33% 29% 32% 29% 30% 24% 29% 37% 21% 33% 23% 30% 46% 33% 33% 18% 15% 28% 26% 26% 37% 24% 29% 38% 27%
Bottom2Box 71% 67% 71% 68% 71% 70% 76% 71% 63% 79% 67% 77% 70% 54% 67% 67% 82% 85% 72% 74% 74% 63% 76% 71% 62% 73%




Q1.[Government plans to legalize marijuana in Canada]How much news and commentary would you say you have seen in the media on each of the following issues over the last year?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or eelllerr
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ [ sziztgl Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Seeing a lot of coverage
and having discussions 28%| 34%| 250%| 28%| 23%| 31%| 21%| 28%| 28%| 28%| 29%| 27%| 27%| 30| 27%| 26%| 28%| 27% 20%|  24% 32| 20%| 25% 27%|  31% 30%
with family/friends
Seeing some coverage
and having the odd 20%| 45%| 40%| 5a%| 46%| 39%| 35%| 37| 42%| 37| 36%| 39%| 44%| 36%| 420%| 49%| 36%|  36% 39%|  42% 34%|  42%| 33% 24%| 6% 40%
conversation
iz\sl‘ers::;"g Sutichic 28%| 20%| 33%| 15%| 27%| 25%| 37%| 30| 26%| 31%| 29%| 30%| 27%| 20| 26%| 24%| 20%|  33% 29%|  28% 30%| 28%| 36% 26%|  21% 26%
N SEE @ (eE a6 1% 2%|  3w|  a%| 4%  7w|  ew| 4% 50| 6% 5%| 2m| 5%| 4% 2% 7% 5% 3| 6% a6 2% 6% 3% 2% 2%
anything about it
Top2Box 67%|  79%| 65%| 82%| 69%| 70%| 56%| 65%| 70%|  65%| 65%| 66%| 71%| 66%| 69%| 74%|  64%| _ 62% 68%| _ 66% 66%|  71%| 58% 71% 7% 70%
Bottom2Box 33%| 21%| 35%| 18%| 31%| 30%| 44%| 35%| 30%|  35%| 35%| 34%| 29%| 34%| 31%| 26%|  36%| _ 38% 32%|  34% 34%|  29%|  42% 20%|  23% 30%
Q2.[! y of Too little ]Based on wh. you’ve seen, or heard about transgender people and related issues, what would you say about the amount of attention it has received from each of the following?
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON [ QC | ATL [ Male |Female| 1834 [ 3554 | 85+ [ o7 | 2%0 | 0% | FOnoE R0 | e | ese sz'e;r; | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
The news media 120  12%|  4%| 11%| 16%| 12%| 15%| 12%| _ 9%| _ 15%| 18%| 10%| _ 9%| 13%|  8%|  7%| _ 24% 2% 10%] 9% 11%|  17%|  13% 13% 8% 12%
;'Leu:':r‘;"a'"me"‘ 11%| 16%|  8%| 11| 11%| 12%| 11%| 7%| 10%| 13%| 18%| 11%| 7| 14%| 10%| 5% 22% 11% 9%|  10% 11%|  14%| 10% 13% 11% 11%
Z:ﬁag(;’;’emmem o 20| 23%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 219%| 20%| 14%| 14%| 25%| 24%| 19%| 17%| 18%| 14%| 11% 30% 24% 220  17% 18%| 25%| 22% 20% 18% 16%
;3“:;’:::“;::'3' 22| 24%| 12%| 27| 2206 219 25%| 220 16%| 28%| 28%| 21%| 17%| 24%| 14%| 11% 33% 28% 23%|  19% 19%| 31%| 23% 21% 21% 22%
Canadian schools 28%|  24%| 17%| 20%| 22%| 29%| 36%| 24%| 21%|  35%| 37%| 24%| 25%| 27%| 18%| 19%| _ 47%| _ 30% 30%| _ 25% 28%|  34%| 33% 26% 24% 26%
The discussions you have
with your friends and 13%| 12%|  8%| 14%| 20%| 120%| 16%| 11%| 11%| 15%| 19%| 9%| 13%| 15%| 9w| 9w|  22% 9% 16%| 13% 11%| 15%| 13% 14% 12% 11%
family
Q2.[: y of Too much ]Based on what you've seen, or heard about transgender people and related issues, what would you say about the amount of attention it has received from each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ s s‘?;([:)lll Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
The news media 219%| __34%|  47%| 56%| 47%| 41%| 38%| 48%| 47%| _ 36%| 32%| 41%| 49%| 35%| 47%| 56%| _ 27%|  37% 22%]__42% 22%]__37%|__38% 26%] __ 42% 39%
H:jeu:?r‘;"a'"me"' 20%| 38%| 41%| 510| 44%| a206| 36%| a4%6| a4%| 37| 3206| a206| a5%| 36%| 47| a%w| 20|  38% 22|  41% 23%|  37%| 40% 2% 39% 39%
gﬁgj;’emmem o 26%| 25%| 36%| 34%| 28%| 26| 24%| 21%| 33%| 20%| 19%| 28%| 30%| 23%| 35%| 39%| 16%| 21% 22%|  28% 29%| 21%| 25% 28%|  29% 23%
;g\‘/’;r‘:ni‘:r:‘f'a' 25%| 24%| 34%| 14%| 16%| 28%| 23%| 17%| 32| 19%| 18%| 25%| 31%| 23%| 34%| 37w| 12%|  17% 26%|  28% 21%| 19%| 25% 26%|  27% 21%
Canadian schools 23%| _18%| 36%| 27%| 22%| 23%| 20%| 24%| 28%|  18%| 18%| 26%| 25%| 24%| 34%| 21% 12% 19% 22%]| _ 24% 23%|  22%| 21% 20%] _ 29% 20%
The discussions you have
with your friends and 10%|  8%| 13%| 10| 4%| 13%| 10%| 4%| 15% 6%| 11%| 11%| 9%| 16%| 19%| 10% 6% 2% 7%|  12% 11%|  8%| 13% 11% 8% 7%
y
family




Q2.[The news media]Based on whatever you’ve seen, or heard about transgender people and related issues, what would you say about the amount of attention it has received from each of the following?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or eelllerr
’ 4 " ; :

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer

school
Too little attention 2% 12%|  4%|  11%| 16%]| 12%| 15%| 12%| _ 9%| _ 15%| 18%| 10%| _ 9%| 13%| _ 8%|  7%| _ 24%|  12% 10%] 9% 11%|  17%| 13% 13% 8% 2%
’;?g:t‘i;:e g gametntc] 39%| 46%| 44%| 20%| 20%| 379%| 40%| 3206| 36%| 40| 40%| 39| 37%| 42| 37| 31%| 3Tw|  41% 43%|  39% 38%| 39%| 40% 35|  43% 36%
Too much attention 21%| _34%| 47%| 56%| 47%| 41%| 38%| 48%| 47%|  36%| 32%| 41%| 49%| 35%| 47%| 56%| _ 27%|  37%| _ 42%| 42% 24%| _ 37%| _ 38% 6% 42% 39%
Don't know/Can't say 8% 7% 5%| 12%| 8%| 10%| 8%| 8% 8% 9%|  10%| 10%| 5% 10%|  8%|  5%|  11%|  11% 59| 10% 8% 7% 9% 5% 7% 14%

Q2.[The entertainment industry]Based on whatever you’ve seen, or heard about transgender people and related issues, what would you say about the amount of attention it has received from each of the following?

Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celllere
’ 4 " : :

BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON [ QC | ATL [ Male |Female| 1834 3554 | 55+ [ 57 | 250 | X% | FOno P | F0nr | Taee | ese | Tech [ Unive | <850K [ $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer

school
Too little attention 11%|  16%| _ 8%| 11%| 11%| 12%| 11%|  7%| 10%| _ 13%| 18%| 11%| _ 7%| 14%| 10%| 5% _ 22% 11% %[ 10% 11%| _ 14%| _ 10% 13% 11% 11%
:‘?;’:t‘l;:e I e i 32| 32%| 36%| 19%| 28%| 31%| 36%| 30%| 30| 34%| 35%| 31%| 32%| 36%| 27%| 29% 35% 33% 34%|  33% 31%|  33%| 33% 32% 36% 27%
Too much attention 20%|  38%| 41%| 51%| 44%| 42%| 36%| 44%| 44%|  37%| 32%| 42%| 45%| 36%| 47%| 49%|  29%|  38% 22%|__41% 23%| __37%| __40% 2% 39% 39%
Don't know/Can't say 16%|  13%| 15%| 18%| 17%| 16%| 17%| 19%| 16%|  16%| 15%| 17%| 16%| 15%| 16%| 17% 15% 18% 5% 17% 5%  15%| 17% 12% 14% 23%

Q2.[The government of Canada]Based on whatever you’ve seen, or heard about transgender people and related issues, what would you say about the amount of attention it has received from each of the following?

Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or el
’ 4 " ; ’

BC | AB | SK | MB | ON [ QC | ATL [ Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ [ 57 | 250 | X% | FEnm | F0 | e | ase | Tech [ Unive | <850K [ $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer

school
Too little attention 20%|  23%|  17%| 14%| 15%| 21%| 20%| 14%| 14%| _ 25%| 24%| 19%| 17%| 18%| 14%| 11%| _ 30%| _ 24% 22%]__17% 18%|  25%|  22% 20% 18% 16%
:‘?;’:t‘i;:e IE 3 B i a1%|  41%| 38%| 34%| 36%| 38%| 44%| 47| a1%| 40%| a1%| 38%| 42| 44| 37%| 41% 38% 39% 43%|  38% a1%|  43%| 38% 2% 2% 43%
Too much attention 26%|  25%| 36%| 34%| 28%| 26%| 24%| 21%| 33%| _ 20%| 19%| 28%| 30%| 23%| 35%| 39% 16%|  21% 22%| __28% 29%|  21%|  25% 28% 29% 23%
Don't know/Can't say 14%|  10%]  9%| 18%| 20%| 15%| 12%| 18%| 12%|  15%| 16%| 15%| 11%] 15%| 13%| 9% 16% 16% 13%]  16% 12%]  10%|  15% 10% 11% 18%

Q2.[Your provincial government]Based on whatever you’ve seen, or heard about transgender people and related issues, what would you say about the amount of attention it has received from each of the following?

Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Gl
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ o Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Too little attention 22% 24% 12% 27% 22% 21% 25% 22% 16% 28% 28% 21% 17% 24% 14% 11% 33% 28% 23% 19% 19% 31% 23% 21% 21% 22%
:‘?::I‘i;:e I (R ERIEIIEY 38%| 45%| 44%| 33%| 38%| 33%| 37| 41%| 39%| 37| 36%| 37| 39%| 37%| 39%| 40%| 36%| 35%w|  38%| 36% 41%|  36%| 35% 40%|  40% 36%
Too much attention 25% 24% 34% 14% 16% 28% 23% 17% 32% 19% 18% 25% 31% 23% 34% 37% 12% 17% 26% 28% 27% 19% 25% 26% 27% 21%
Don't know/Can't say 16% 8% 10% 26% 24% 18% 15% 20% 14% 17% 17% 17% 13% 16% 14% 12% 19% 20% 13% 17% 14% 15% 16% 13% 13% 22%




Q2.[Canadi hools]Based on

you've seen, or heard about transgender people and related issues, what would you say about the amount of attention it has received from each of the following?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or eelllerr
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ [ sziztgl Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Too little attention 28%|  24%|  17%| 20%| 22%| 29%| 36%| 24%| 21%| _ 35%| 37%| 24%| 25%| 27%| 18%| 19%| _ 47%| _ 30%| _ 30%| 25% 28%] _ 34%| _ 33% 26%] _ 24% 26%
’;?::t‘i;:e g gametntc] 25%| 32| 36%| 16%| 34%| 23| 24%| 19%| 26%| 25%| 25%| 27| 25%| 28%| 25%| 25%| @ 21%|  27% 25%|  27% 250 23%| 24% 28%|  25% 24%
Too much attention 23%| _18%| 36%| 27%| 22%| 23%| 20%| 24%| 28%|  18%| 18%| 26%| 25%| 24%| 34%| 27%| _ 12%| _ 19%| _ 22%| 24% 23%| _ 22%| _21% 24%| _ 29% 20%
Don't know/Can't say 23%|  26%| 12%| 38%| 21%| 25%| 20%| 34%| 24%|  23%| 20%| 24%| 26%| 21%| 23%| 29%| _ 20%| _ 24%| _ 23%| 25% 24%|  21%|  23% 2% 21% 31%

Q2.[The discussions you have with your frie

nds and family]Based on whatever you’ve

seen, or heard about transgender people and related issues.

, what would you say about the amount of attention it has received from ea

ch of the

following?

Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
5 - + + | < - +

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ less s‘l(;:cof;I Univ: $50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
Too little attention 13% 12% 8% 14% 20% 12% 16% 11% 11% 15% 19% 9% 13% 15% 9% 9% 22% 9% 16% 13% 11% 15% 13% 14% 12% 11%
’;?;’::I;:e A B ETeU TR e 59%| 66%| 68%| 59%| 64%| 59%| 53%| 56%| 57%| 62%| 54%| 64%| 59%| 53%| 57%| 60%w|  s5W|  71% 58%|  53% 62%| 67%| 54% 62%|  67% 56%
Too much attention 10% 8% 13% 10% 4% 13% 10% 4% 15% 6% 11% 11% 9% 16% 19% 10% 6% 4% 7% 12% 11% 8% 13% 11% 8% 7%
Don't know/Can't sa) 17% 14% 11% 18% 13% 16% 21% 29% 17% 17% 16% 15% 20% 16% 15% 21% 17% 16% 19% 22% 16% 11% 20% 13% 13% 25%

2
Q3.[Summary of Favourable]Would you say each of these has been generally favourable or unfavourable toward programs/policies that would expand rights for transgender people?
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
= - + + | < - +

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ less s‘l(;:corél Univ- $50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
The news media 67% 72% 75% 51% 65% 64% 68% 69% 68% 67% 60% 68% 73% 63% 68% 71% 57% 68% 74% 67% 65% 70% 65% 70% 75% 60%
meu:':r‘;"a'"me"‘ 68%| 68%| 720%| 54%| 67%| 65%| 73%| 65%| 69%| 67%| 63%| 70%| 70%| 66%| 69%| 7i%| 60%|  70% 69%|  65% 70%|  70%| 64% 0% 7% 60%
Z:ﬁag(;’;’emmem i 68%| 73%| 74%| 62| 64%| 66%| 69%| 66%| 71%| e6%| 65%| 68%| 71%| 69%| 69%| 74%| 60%|  67% 69%| 63% 70%|  75%| 64% 2% 79% 59%
Your provincial
government 61% 62% 69% 38% 54% 61% 63% 52% 64% 58% 56% 60% 66% 60% 64% 67% 52% 56% 66% 56% 64% 64% 55% 67% 71% 51%
Canadian schools 45% 49% 60% 33% 49% 44% 42% 39% 48% 42% 46% 44% 46% 51% 48% 47% 41% 41% 46% 47% 44% 44% 43% 46% 56% 37%
The discussions you have
with your friends and 56% 63% 58% 49% 58% 55% 56% 51% 52% 60% 58% 59% 52% 56% 54% 45% 60% 62% 58% 50% 56% 65% 55% 58% 62% 47%
family




Q3.[Summary of Unfavourable]Would you say each of these has been generally favourable or unfavourable toward programs/policies that would expand rights for transgender people?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or CEllir
X 4 n . ’
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ [ sziztgl Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
The news media 14% 15% 13% 23% 18% 16% 11% 11% 16% 13% 19% 14% 11% 18% 17% 14% 20% 11% 8% 12% 17% 16% 15% 15% 15% 11%
;Zeu::‘r‘;"a'"mem 1206 16%| 13%| 18%| 13%| 13%| 8w| 10%| 13%| 11%| 18%| 9%| 10%| 179%| 13%| 9%| 19% 7% 10%| 12% 11| 13%| 13% 13% 9% 12%
l:ag(?;’emmem o 1206 13%| 11%|  6%| 14%| 11| 14%| 9| 13%| 11%| 14%| 11| 11| 14%| 14%| 11%| 14%| 10%| 12%| 15% 10| 10%| 15% 11% 8% 12%
Your provincial
government 15% 20% 14% 22% 20% 11% 17% 19% 17% 14% 17% 16% 14% 18% 16% 15% 15% 15% 12% 17% 12% 16% 18% 15% 11% 15%
Canadian schools 23% 19% 23% 19% 24% 21% 29% 20% 23% 24% 27% 24% 19% 25% 23% 20% 29% 25% 18% 20% 23% 28% 25% 22% 20% 24%
The discussions you have
with your friends and 20% 17% 24% 27% 21% 20% 22% 17% 26% 15% 21% 16% 24% 22% 22% 32% 19% 11% 16% 22% 20% 17% 19% 21% 22% 20%
family
Q3.[The news media]Would you say each of these has been generally favourable or unfavourable toward programs/policies that would expand rights for transgender people?
Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celitzegl
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ o Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Very favourable 25% 25% 30% 25% 26% 23% 24% 35% 29% 22% 21% 25% 29% 28% 28% 31% 14% 23% 27% 25% 25% 26% 24% 28% 28% 21%
Moderately favourable 42% 47% 45% 26% 39% 41% 44% 34% 39% 45% 39% 43% 44% 35% 41% 40% 43% 45% 47% 42% 40% 45% 41% 42% 46% 39%
Moderately unfavourable 11% 11% 12% 17% 14% 12% 9% 8% 12% 10% 15% 10% 9% 13% 11% 12% 17% 9% 6% 8% 13% 13% 11% 12% 12% 8%
Very unfavourable 3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Don't know/Can't say 18% 13% 11% 26% 17% 20% 21% 20% 16% 20% 21% 18% 16% 19% 15% 14% 23% 21% 18% 21% 18% 14% 20% 15% 11% 29%
Top2Box 67% 2% 75% 51% 65% 64% 68% 69% 68% 67% 60% 68% 73% 63% 68% 71% 57% 68% 74% 67% 65% 70% 65% 70% 75% 60%
Bottom2Box 14% 15% 13% 23% 18% 16% 11% 11% 16% 13% 19% 14% 11% 18% 17% 14% 20% 11% 8% 12% 17% 16% 15% 15% 15% 11%
Q3.[The entertainment industry]Would you say each of these has been generally favourable or unfavourable toward programs/policies that would expand rights for transgender people?
Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or el
B AB K MB N ATL Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 + Tech i K -
(o} S (0] QC ale emale | 18-3: 35-5: 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ D s;.;m Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
Very favourable 37%| 36%| 39%| 33%| 35%| 34%| 39%| 41%| 39% 35%| 31%| 36%| 42%| 37%[ 37%| 43% 25% 34% 42%|  33% 40%|  39%| 31% 41% 41% 35%
Moderately favourable 31%|  32%| 33%[ 21%| 32%| 31%| 34%| 24%| 30% 33%| 32%| 34%| 28%| 29%| 32%| 28% 35% 36% 28%| 31% 31%| 31%| 33% 30% 36% 25%
Moderately unfavourable 8% 11% 9% 15% 8% 9% 7% 4% 8% 8% 13% 6% 7% 11% 8% 7% 16% 4% 7% 9% 6% 11% 9% 10% 6% 8%
Very unfavourable 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Don't know/Can't say 20%| 16%[ 15%| 28%| 20%| 22%[ 19%| 26%| 19% 22%|  19%| 21%| 20%| 17%| 19%| 20% 21% 23% 21%|  23% 19%|  17%[ 23% 17% 14% 28%
Top2Box 68%)| 68%| 72%| 54%| 67%| 65%| 73%| 65%| 69% 67%| 63%| 70%| 70%| 66%| 69%| 71% 60% 70% 69%| 65% 70%| 70%| 64% 70% 77% 60%
Bottom2Box 12% 16% 13% 18% 13% 13% 8% 10% 13% 11% 18% 9% 10% 17% 13% 9% 19% 7% 10% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 9% 12%




Q3.[The government of Canada]Would you say each of these has been generally favourable or unfavourable toward programs/policies that would expand rights for transgender people?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or CEllir
X 4 n . ’
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Very favourable 27% 30% 30% 23% 23% 26% 28% 31% 33% 22% 28% 25% 29% 36% 31% 33% 19% 20% 26% 25% 27% 32% 25% 28% 33% 25%
Moderately favourable 41% 43% 44% 39% 41% 40% 41% 35% 38% 44% 37% 43% 42% 33% 38% 41% 40% 47% 42% 38% 43% 43% 38% 44% 46% 34%
Moderately unfavourable 8% 10% 8% 5% 8% 8% 11% 5% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 8% 9% 11% 7% 7% 10% 6% 8% 11% 8% 6% 8%
Very unfavourable 3% 4% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Don't know/Can't say 20% 13% 16% 32% 22% 23% 18% 25% 16% 23% 21% 21% 18% 17% 18% 15% 27% 24% 21% 22% 21% 15% 22% 17% 13% 29%
Top2Box 68% 73% 74% 62% 64% 66% 69% 66% 71% 66% 65% 68% 71% 69% 69% 74% 60% 67% 69% 63% 70% 75% 64% 2% 79% 59%
Bottom2Box 12% 13% 11% 6% 14% 11% 14% 9% 13% 11% 14% 11% 11% 14% 14% 11% 14% 10% 11% 15% 10% 10% 15% 11% 8% 12%
Q3.[Your provincial government]Would you say each of these has been generally favourable or unfavourable toward programs/policies that would expand rights for transgender people?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or (Celllre)
- - + i -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Very favourable 21% 20% 28% 12% 16% 25% 17% 17% 27% 16% 17% 21% 25% 22% 29% 28% 12% 13% 22% 19% 23% 23% 18% 22% 28% 18%
Moderately favourable 40% 42% 42% 26% 38% 37% 46% 36% 37% 42% 39% 39% 41% 38% 35% 39% 40% 43% 43% 38% 42% 41% 37% 45% 43% 33%
Moderately unfavourable 11% 15% 10% 15% 15% 8% 15% 10% 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 13% 9% 13% 9% 12% 14% 11% 8% 10%
Very unfavourable 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 2% 8% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Don't know/Can't say 24% 18% 16% 39% 25% 27% 21% 29% 20% 28% 27% 25% 20% 21% 20% 18% 33% 29% 23% 26% 24% 20% 26% 19% 18% 34%
Top2Box 61% 62% 69% 38% 54% 61% 63% 52% 64% 58% 56% 60% 66% 60% 64% 67% 52% 56% 66% 56% 64% 64% 55% 67% 71% 51%
Bottom2Box 15% 20% 14% 22% 20% 11% 17% 19% 17% 14% 17% 16% 14% 18% 16% 15% 15% 15% 12% 17% 12% 16% 18% 15% 11% 15%
Q3.[Canadian schools]Would you say each of these has been generally favourable or unfavourable toward programs/policies that would expand rights for transgender people?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celllge)
- - + i -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Very favourable 13% 14% 17% 14% 17% 13% 11% 12% 15% 11% 15% 12% 13% 20% 15% 12% 9% 9% 14% 13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 19% 9%
Moderately favourable 32% 35% 43% 19% 32% 31% 31% 27% 33% 32% 31% 32% 33% 31% 33% 35% 31% 32% 32% 34% 30% 32% 31% 33% 37% 28%
Moderately unfavourable 17% 14% 18% 13% 16% 15% 23% 14% 16% 18% 20% 17% 14% 17% 16% 15% 24% 19% 13% 14% 16% 23% 17% 16% 18% 19%
Very unfavourable 6% 4% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 2% 6%
Don't know/Can't say 32% 32% 17% 47% 27% 35% 29% 40% 29% 34% 27% 32% 35% 24% 29% 33% 30% 34% 37% 33% 33% 28% 32% 32% 24% 38%
Top2Box 45% 49% 60% 33% 49% 44% 42% 39% 48% 42% 46% 44% 46% 51% 48% 47% 41% 41% 46% 47% 44% 44% 43% 46% 56% 37%
Bottom2Box 23% 19% 23% 19% 24% 21% 29% 20% 23% 24% 27% 24% 19% 25% 23% 20% 29% 25% 18% 20% 23% 28% 25% 22% 20% 24%




Q3.[The discussions you have with your friends and family]Would you say each of these has been generally favourable or unfavourable toward programs/policies that would expand rights for transgender people?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or CEllir
% 4 n ) ’
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Very favourable 20% 27% 15% 14% 23% 21% 19% 16% 18% 22% 23% 21% 17% 25% 18% 11% 21% 23% 23% 17% 18% 28% 22% 19% 22% 16%
Moderately favourable 36% 35% 43% 35% 35% 34% 37% 34% 34% 38% 35% 38% 35% 31% 36% 34% 39% 40% 35% 34% 38% 37% 33% 39% 40% 31%
Moderately unfavourable 13% 12% 16% 10% 8% 12% 14% 13% 16% 10% 14% 9% 16% 15% 11% 21% 13% 7% 11% 15% 11% 11% 12% 13% 13% 13%
Very unfavourable 8% 5% 9% 17% 13% 8% 8% 3% 10% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 11% 11% 7% 4% 6% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7%
Don't know/Can't say 24% 21% 18% 24% 21% 26% 22% 33% 23% 25% 21% 25% 24% 22% 24% 23% 21% 27% 26% 27% 23% 18% 26% 21% 16% 33%
Top2Box 56% 63% 58% 49% 58% 55% 56% 51% 52% 60% 58% 59% 52% 56% 54% 45% 60% 62% 58% 50% 56% 65% 55% 58% 62% 47%
Bottom2Box 20% 17% 24% 27% 21% 20% 22% 17% 26% 15% 21% 16% 24% 22% 22% 32% 19% 11% 16% 22% 20% 17% 19% 21% 22% 20%
Q4.The federal gov't has introduced legislation that would add gender identity as a prohibited ground for discrimination under the Canadian Human Rights Act. Would you say you support or oppose this?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or (Celllre)
- - + i -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Strongly support 57% 59% 48% 48% 61% 57% 58% 62% 49% 64% 65% 54% 52% 58% 46% 44% 73% 62% 60% 50% 57% 68% 60% 57% 54% 53%
Moderately support 28% 28% 33% 31% 22% 30% 24% 20% 31% 25% 23% 30% 30% 26% 32% 33% 19% 28% 26% 31% 27% 23% 24% 28% 31% 30%
Moderately oppose 8% 8% 8% 11% 6% 5% 11% 10% 11% 5% 5% 9% 9% 6% 12% 14% 3% 6% 5% 10% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 8% 4% 11% 10% 11% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 11% 8% 5% 4% 8% 9% 8% 4% 9% 7% 7% 8%
Top2Box 84% 88% 81% 79% 84% 87% 82% 82% 80% 89% 88% 84% 82% 85% 78% 7% 92% 90% 87% 81% 84% 91% 84% 86% 85% 84%
Bottom2Box 16% 12% 19% 21% 16% 13% 18% 18% 20% 11% 12% 16% 18% 15% 22% 23% 8% 10% 13% 19% 16% 9% 16% 14% 15% 16%
Q5. Most personal identification include "gender" or "sex."This causes problems for transgender ppl, whose appearances sometimes do not match the gender/sex listed on their documents.How would you like to see this handled?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celllge)
- - + i -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Display a person's
p o 24% 20% 32% 37% 26% 23% 23% 23% 30% 18% 24% 27% 21% 28% 36% 27% 21% 19% 16% 26% 25% 19% 23% 22% 25% 28%
biological sex (M or F)
i[;':r‘:t'i‘:;' ?Mpzis;" Slgsndey 17%|  17%| 18%|  9%| 11%| 15| 21%| 179%6| 10%| 15%| 20%| 15%| 17| 22%| 16%| 19%| 17%|  14%|  15%| 15% 18%| 19%| 16% 17%|  23% 13%
Include a third option for
gender/sex (M, F, or 39% 44% 32% 41% 42% 38% 42% 36% 33% 45% 39% 38% 41% 32% 32% 35% 46% 43% 46% 43% 36% 38% 43% 42% 33% 35%
Other)
g‘l‘l" DU SEER 20| 19%| 18%| 13%| 21%| 23%| 14%| 23%| 18%| 21%| 17%| 20| 21%| 18%| 16%| 19%| 16%| 24%|  23%| 16% 21%| 24%| 18% 19%|  19% 24%




Total who
are
employed

Region

Gender

Age

Age/Gender

Education

Household Income

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Qc

ATL

Male | Female

18-34

35-54

55+

Male
18- 34

Male
35- 54

Male
55+

Female
18-34

Female
35-54

Female
55+

HS or
less

College/
Tech
school

Univ+

<$50K

$50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer

Sample Size

746

106

94*

50*

49*

249

173

57*

384 362

229

368

149

121

194

70*

108

175

79*

242

261

243

198

261 177 111

Q6[Summary of Agree]Thinking about transgender people in the workplace, would you say you agree o

r disagree with each of the following statements?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Age/Gender

Education

Household Income

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Qc

ATL

Male | Female

18-34

35-54

55+

Male
18- 34

Male
35- 54

Male
55+

Female
18- 34

Female
35-54

Female
55+

HS or
less

College/
Tech
school

Univ+

<$50K

$50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer

A worker who identifies
as transgender in my
workplace will be
discriminated against

26%

15%

33%

38%

39%

18%

41%

19%

31% 21%

27%

26%

25%

28%

33%

33%

26%

19%

19%

33%

28%

18%

25%

25% 28% 30%

A co-worker who was
transitioning from one
gender to another would
be respected in my
workplace

64%

71%

63%

57%

67%

67%

63%

48%

62% 67%

70%

64%

57%

68%

60%

57%

2%

68%

57%

60%

65%

68%

66%

64% 66% 59%

Senior management
would not accommodate
an employee who was
transitioning from one
gender to another in my
workplace

23%

19%

28%

28%

21%

16%

33%

30%

25% 22%

24%

24%

20%

22%

25%

30%

26%

24%

11%

27%

25%

18%

19%

24% 25% 28%

My workplace is tolerant
and accommodating of all
individuals regardless of
sexual orientation or
gender identity

69%

80%

70%

65%

81%

67%

65%

70%

69% 69%

73%

1%

61%

73%

69%

64%

73%

2%

57%

67%

70%

71%

69%

72% 71% 62%

Q6.[Summary of Disagree]Thi

nking about transgender people in the workplace, would you say you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Region

Gender

Age

AgelGender

Education

Household Income

Total

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Qc

ATL

Male | Female

18-34

35-54

55+

Male
18-34

Male
35- 54

Male
55+

Female
18- 34

Female
35-54

Female
55+

HS or
less

College/
Tech
school

Univ+

<$50K

$50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer

A worker who identifies
as transgender in my
workplace will be
discriminated against

60%

76%

54%

46%

58%

68%

43%

65%

57% 64%

62%

62%

52%

64%

56%

48%

61%

68%

57%

50%

58%

72%

56%

64% 63% 52%

A co-worker who was
transitioning from one
gender to another would
be respected in my
workplace

21%

19%

21%

27%

30%

18%

20%

32%

25% 15%

17%

24%

16%

23%

29%

19%

10%

19%

13%

21%

20%

21%

14%

24% 22% 22%

Senior management
would not accommodate
an employee who was
transitioning from one
gender to another in my
workplace

60%

67%

59%

58%

75%

65%

50%

55%

61% 60%

63%

61%

55%

68%

62%

46%

57%

59%

64%

54%

56%

71%

56%

65% 63% 52%

My workplace is tolerant
and accommodating of all
individuals regardless of
sexual orientation or
gender identity

16%

12%

16%

21%

14%

17%

18%

16%

19% 14%

15%

18%

17%

17%

21%

16%

12%

14%

18%

15%

16%

19%

10%

17% 19% 22%




Q6.[A worker who identifies as transgender in my workplace will be discriminated against]Thinking about transgender people in the workplace, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or CElliry
- -! + vt | < -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ: $50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Strongly agree 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 14% 9% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 10% 6% 8% 4% 8% 9% 7% 4% 6% 4% 10% 8%
Moderately agree 19% 12% 33% 35% 35% 12% 26% 10% 24% 15% 21% 19% 18% 23% 23% 26% 18% 14% 10% 23% 21% 14% 19% 20% 18% 21%
Moderately disagree 28% 32% 20% 21% 29% 34% 19% 31% 25% 31% 32% 27% 22% 30% 21% 25% 34% 33% 19% 24% 25% 34% 23% 31% 33% 20%
Strongly disagree 32% 43% 33% 23% 29% 34% 23% 32% 31% 32% 29% 34% 30% 32% 34% 21% 25% 34% 38% 25% 32% 37% 31% 34% 30% 31%
Not Applicable 15% 10% 14% 17% 3% 15% 19% 18% 13% 17% 13% 13% 23% 11% 11% 21% 15% 15% 25% 18% 15% 12% 22% 11% 9% 20%
Top2Box 26% 15% 33% 38% 39% 17% 39% 19% 31% 21% 26% 26% 25% 26% 33% 32% 26% 19% 18% 32% 28% 17% 24% 24% 27% 29%
Bottom2Box 59% 75% 54% 44% 58% 68% 42% 63% 56% 62% 61% 61% 52% 63% 56% 47% 59% 67% 57% 49% 57% 71% 54% 64% 63% 51%
Q6.[A co-worker who was transitioning from one gender to another would be respected in my workplace]Thinking about transgender people in the workplace, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or (Celllre)
- -! + vt | < -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ [l Tech Univ: $50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Strongly agree 30% 39% 32% 19% 31% 27% 31% 28% 28% 32% 31% 30% 28% 30% 28% 25% 33% 32% 30% 29% 32% 29% 35% 29% 30% 24%
Moderately agree 33% 30% 30% 36% 36% 40% 30% 19% 32% 34% 36% 33% 29% 35% 31% 30% 36% 35% 28% 30% 32% 38% 29% 36% 35% 32%
Moderately disagree 15% 13% 19% 22% 27% 13% 14% 16% 19% 10% 14% 16% 13% 20% 19% 18% 7% 13% 8% 15% 15% 14% 9% 18% 16% 16%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5% 15% 6% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 10% 1% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 7%
Not Applicable 17% 13% 17% 18% 3% 16% 21% 22% 14% 19% 16% 13% 28% 12% 11% 26% 21% 14% 29% 22% 17% 12% 24% 12% 13% 22%
Top2Box 63% 70% 62% 54% 67% 67% 61% 47% 60% 66% 67% 63% 57% 65% 60% 56% 69% 67% 59% 58% 64% 67% 64% 65% 65% 56%
Bottom2Box 20% 18% 21% 28% 30% 18% 19% 31% 25% 15% 17% 24% 15% 24% 29% 19% 9% 19% 12% 20% 19% 21% 13% 23% 23% 22%

Q6.[Senior management would not accommodate an employee who was transitioning from one gender

to another in my workplace]Thinking about

transgender people in the workplace, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celllge)
% 4 " ) ’
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ le=s Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Strongly agree 6% 3% 6% 2% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 8% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 10%
Moderately agree 17% 15% 21% 26% 14% 10% 23% 21% 19% 15% 17% 18% 14% 18% 19% 22% 16% 17% 8% 19% 19% 14% 15% 18% 18% 16%
Moderately disagree 29% 27% 28% 32% 31% 35% 24% 17% 27% 31% 31% 28% 28% 29% 26% 24% 33% 30% 32% 29% 24% 34% 23% 33% 30% 27%
Strongly disagree 30% 39% 31% 24% 44% 30% 23% 36% 33% 27% 31% 32% 26% 38% 35% 21% 23% 29% 31% 24% 32% 36% 30% 32% 33% 23%
Not Applicable 18% 16% 13% 16% 4% 20% 21% 18% 15% 21% 17% 16% 26% 13% 13% 26% 21% 18% 26% 22% 20% 12% 28% 11% 12% 24%
Top2Box 23% 18% 27% 28% 21% 15% 31% 29% 25% 21% 22% 24% 20% 20% 25% 29% 24% 23% 11% 26% 25% 18% 18% 24% 25% 26%
Bottom2Box 59% 66% 59% 55% 75% 65% 48% 53% 60% 59% 61% 60% 55% 67% 61% 45% 55% 59% 63% 53% 56% 70% 54% 65% 63% 50%




Q6.[My workplace is tolerant and accommodating of all individuals regardless of sexual orientation or gender identity] Thinking about transgender people in the workplace, would you say you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or CEllir
- -! + iv+ | < - +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ [ szizill Univ- $50K | $50-99K [ $100K+ [No Answer
Strongly agree 38% 58% 33% 28% 29% 37% 33% 44% 35% 41% 41% 37% 36% 40% 34% 33% 44% 41% 38% 38% 38% 38% 42% 36% 38% 34%
Moderately agree 30% 22% 36% 34% 52% 30% 30% 24% 33% 28% 29% 33% 25% 30% 35% 30% 28% 31% 22% 27% 31% 32% 25% 35% 32% 24%
Moderately disagree 11% 6% 16% 21% 7% 10% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 8% 12% 13% 5% 12% 12% 16%
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 1% 2% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 9% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6%
Not Applicable 15% 8% 14% 16% 5% 16% 21% 17% 13% 18% 15% 13% 23% 13% 10% 22% 18% 15% 24% 20% 15% 11% 24% 11% 10% 19%
Top2Box 68% 80% 69% 62% 81% 67% 63% 68% 68% 69% 70% 70% 61% 69% 69% 63% 71% 71% 59% 65% 69% 70% 67% 2% 70% 59%
Bottom2Box 16% 12% 17% 22% 14% 17% 17% 15% 19% 14% 15% 17% 16% 18% 21% 15% 11% 14% 16% 14% 16% 19% 9% 17% 20% 22%
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or .
- - + + | < - +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ less s'[f;(;lgl Univ: $50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
Sample Size 1416 194 140 87* 92* 490 311 102 692 724 410 494 512 211 231 250 199 263 262 596 448 372 486 442 251 238

Q7.Suppose you were the parent of an 8-year-old child who, for the last few years, has been behaving in a way that shows an affinity for a gender identity other than the one they were assigned at birth.What do you think your reaction would be?

Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celllere
BC | AB | Sk | MB | ON [ QC | ATL [ Male |Female| 1834 [ 3554 | 85+ [ o7 | 250 | 2% | FOnom R0 | e | ose sz'e;r;l Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
EEERLHS R e 76%| 82%| 69%| 77o6| 79%| 77| 7W| 74m| 71%| s2%| 79w| 75m| 7ew| 76%| 68%| 69%| 82%|  80% 83%| 75% 78%| 78%| 80% 75%|  76% 73%
work to accommodate it
‘T’zfl'::;hc';;:heai‘:”’”' & 24%| 18%| 31%| 23%| 21%| 23%| 25%| 26%| 20%| 18%| 219 25%| 24%| 24%| 32%| 31% 18% 20% 17%|  25% 220  22%| 20% 25% 24% 27%

Q8.And, thinking about people who identify as transgender, which of the following comes closest to your own point of view?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or el
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ D S'E(;zlll Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
People are born
P 42% 46% 38% 28% 35% 40% 51% 35% 34% 50% 37% 43% 45% 27% 35% 39% 48% 50% 51% 40% 43% 44% 45% 42% 43% 36%

People are transgender

because of social and 21% 15% 30% 26% 23% 19% 22% 18% 27% 15% 26% 22% 16% 33% 28% 21% 18% 17% 11% 21% 22% 19% 20% 21% 24% 18%
environmental factors

Don't know/Can't say 37% 39% 32% 46% 41% 42% 27% 47% 39% 35% 38% 35% 39% 41% 37% 40% 34% 33% 37% 38% 36% 37% 35% 37% 34% 46%




Q9.Some people say increasing acceptance of transgender people is a sign that society is moving toward a more fluid concept of gender. What are your views change?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Bc | A | sk | mB | on c | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or cmmae/ i oK | $50-99 00

Q ale emale - - 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ [ SL(?;OI Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Society IS heading this
way - and that's a GOOD 64% 2% 53% 61% 67% 64% 66% 62% 57% 2% 67% 64% 62% 62% 56% 53% 74% 71% 71% 62% 62% 70% 65% 64% 64% 65%
thing
Society IS heading this
way - and that's a BAD 23% 17% 37% 20% 19% 22% 20% 25% 28% 18% 23% 22% 24% 25% 27% 30% 20% 17% 17% 23% 25% 18% 21% 25% 23% 23%
thing
Society IS NOT heading
this way - and that's a 7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 10% 5% 4% 9% 9% 5% 12% 11% 2% 5% % 8% 8% 6% 8% % % 7%
GOOD thing
Society IS NOT heading
this way - and that's a 6% 4% 6% 10% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% % 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%
BAD thing

Q10.Legislation proposed in some U.S. states would require transgender ppl to use public washrooms that correspond with the gender they were assigned at birth, not the washrooms that match their identity, should transgender people use:

Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celitzegl
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ o Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school

The washrooms that
correspond to their 41% 41% 38% 29% 41% 38% 47% 43% 36% 45% 44% 42% 37% 41% 35% 34% 48% 49% 40% 35% 42% 50% 41% 39% 49% 36%
gender identity
The washrooms that
correspond to their 22% 20% 31% 27% 22% 22% 17% 23% 29% 15% 20% 21% 25% 22% 31% 33% 18% 12% 16% 26% 22% 16% 24% 22% 15% 24%
biological sex
It depends 37% 38% 31% 44% 37% 39% 36% 34% 35% 39% 36% 36% 38% 38% 34% 33% 34% 39% 44% 40% 37% 33% 34% 39% 36% 40%




Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total who College/
say "it Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
depends” BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ s S'Ef](;fg,l Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Sample Size 525 73* 46* 40* 36* 187 117 36* 241 284 148 180 196 80* 79* 82* 68* 102 114 237 164 124 168 173 90* 94*
Q11.0n what should it depend? Please select the one or two things on the list below that you believe to be the most important factors in determining what washroom a transgender person should use:
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ = S'Ef]colll Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
The availability of a single:
stall washroom in the Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 4 4 Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q b
I} h in th 35% 40% 44% 24% 31% 31% 37% 29% 29% 39% 30% 37% 37% 18% 37% 33% 43% 37% 39% 33% 38% 33% 31% 35% 44% 32%
building
The type of facility in
question (e.g. washroom 30% 39% 22% 38% 11% 33% 26% 27% 31% 29% 31% 34% 25% 37% 35% 22% 23% 34% 27% 26% 32% 35% 26% 32% 34% 28%
vs. locker room)
e TSR] PEReify 25%| 27| 14%| 33%| 24%| 26%| 26%| 28%| 24%| 26%| 37| 21| 21| 33%| 18%| 22%| 42|  23%|  19%| 24% 25%| 28%| 33% 24%|  13% 26%
personal preference
Whether the transgender
person has had genital 23% 23% 27% 20% 20% 20% 27% 27% 28% 19% 23% 23% 24% 25% 27% 32% 20% 19% 19% 24% 21% 25% 16% 26% 34% 21%
surgery
The laws, rules, or
policies in place in that 16% 12% 20% 11% 28% 15% 15% 20% 18% 14% 14% 12% 21% 19% 14% 21% 7% 11% 21% 20% 12% 13% 18% 14% 13% 19%
area
The location (e.g. a
restaurant/bar vs. a 14% 10% 13% 7% 8% 17% 14% 14% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13% 11% 14% 12% 19% 14% 13% 16% 13% 14% 14% 15% 14%
school)
Other (please specify) 9% 11% 6% 20% 22% 10% 4% 3% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 6% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 13% 9%
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or "
B AB K MB N ATL Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 + Tech + [ <$50K -99K 100K+ |No A
(o} S Ol QC ale emale 8-3. 35-5: 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ D s;ﬁ;m Univ- $50! $50-99 $100 o Answer
Sample Size 1416 194 140 87* 92* 490 311 102 692 724 410 494 512 211 231 250 199 263 262 596 448 372 486 442 251 238

Q12.Some say transgender people should use the public washrooms they feel most comfortable using,

while others say there should be rules and

policies to determine which washrooms transgender p,

pl use. Which is closer to your point of view?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or el

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ D S'E(;zlll Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Transgender people
S GBI TR 58%| 60%| 56%| 53%| 56%| 55%| 65%| 53%| 52%| 63%| 63%| 59%| 53| 58%| 52%| 48%| 69%| e5%|  57w| 54% 56%| 67%| 63% 56%|  58% 51%
washrooms they feel most
comfortable using
Which washroom a
UEMEGTEIECE (ST (ECE 42%| 40%| 44%| 47o6| 44| 45| 35%| 47| 48%| 37| 37| 4106| 47| 42| 48%| s2%| 316 35|  43%| 46% 44%|  33%| 37% 44%|  42% 49%
should follow some pre-
set rules and regulations




Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Split Sample College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or
Total - - i X
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ s SIE(:;I Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Sample Size 723 100 74* 42* 46* 250 151 51* 349 373 218 244 261 99* 119 132 119 125 129 313 229 181 250 232 127 114
Q13a. A student at an elementary school identifies as a girl, but has male genitals. The child would like to use the girls’ washroom.Would it be acceptable/unacceptable to allow the child to use the girls’ washroom?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or il
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ = Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Very acceptable 29% 33% 35% 30% 37% 28% 21% 32% 24% 33% 38% 26% 24% 34% 23% 17% 41% 29% 31% 23% 30% 37% 30% 26% 31% 29%
Moderately acceptable 38% 34% 23% 32% 37% 39% 47% 34% 37% 38% 39% 42% 32% 39% 40% 32% 39% 45% 32% 35% 40% 38% 36% 41% 38% 32%
Moderately unacceptable 17% 18% 16% 9% 11% 16% 23% 13% 17% 17% 13% 16% 21% 13% 14% 23% 14% 19% 18% 21% 14% 14% 17% 18% 13% 21%
Very unacceptable 17% 15% 26% 29% 15% 17% 9% 21% 22% 11% 10% 16% 23% 13% 24% 28% 7% 8% 19% 20% 16% 11% 16% 16% 18% 18%
Top2Box 66% 67% 58% 62% 74% 67% 68% 66% 61% 72% 77% 68% 56% 74% 63% 49% 80% 73% 63% 58% 70% 76% 67% 67% 69% 61%
Bottom2Box 34% 33% 42% 38% 26% 33% 32% 34% 39% 28% 23% 32% 44% 26% 37% 51% 20% 27% 37% 42% 30% 24% 33% 33% 31% 39%
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Split Sample College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or
Total - - X
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ o S'Ef]cohm Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Sample Size 693 94* 66* 45* 46* 240 160 51* 342 351 192 250 251 112 112 118 80* 138 133 283 219 192 236 210 124 123
Q13b.A student at an elementary school identifies as a boy, but has female genitals. The child would like to use the boys’ washroom at school.Would it be acceptable/unacceptable if the school allowed the child to use the boys’ washroom?
Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or el
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ o Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Very acceptable 34% 39% 32% 28% 46% 38% 29% 27% 28% 40% 38% 34% 32% 30% 27% 27% 48% 40% 37% 29% 32% 45% 35% 34% 32% 37%
Moderately acceptable 33% 39% 30% 38% 23% 29% 37% 39% 36% 30% 31% 33% 35% 39% 34% 36% 20% 32% 35% 36% 34% 29% 37% 35% 33% 24%
Moderately unacceptable 16% 13% 18% 16% 20% 15% 19% 11% 17% 14% 15% 18% 15% 15% 20% 18% 15% 16% 13% 18% 14% 15% 16% 15% 19% 14%
Very unacceptable 16% 10% 20% 19% 11% 17% 16% 23% 18% 15% 17% 15% 17% 16% 19% 19% 17% 12% 16% 17% 20% 12% 13% 15% 16% 25%
Top2Box 68% 7% 62% 65% 69% 68% 65% 66% 65% 71% 69% 67% 68% 69% 61% 63% 68% 2% 2% 65% 66% 74% 71% 70% 65% 61%
Bottom2Box 32% 23% 38% 35% 31% 32% 35% 34% 35% 29% 31% 33% 32% 31% 39% 37% 32% 28% 28% 35% 34% 26% 29% 30% 35% 39%




Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
College/
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
- - - +

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ less S‘Zﬁzrg)l Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer

Sample Size 1416 194 140 87* 92* 490 311 102 692 724 410 494 512 211 231 250 199 263 262 596 448 372 486 442 251 238
Q14.[Summary of Agree]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or .
- - - +

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ = S'Ef]corg’l Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
I would be uncomfortable
with a transgender person 20% 16% 18% 21% 16% 22% 19% 19% 24% 16% 20% 19% 20% 21% 23% 27% 18% 16% 14% 26% 17% 14% 20% 19% 18% 23%
moving in next door to me
Increasing acceptance of
transgender people is a 78% 82% 73% 64% 83% 79% 79% 80% 2% 84% 82% 78% 75% 78% 71% 68% 87% 84% 82% 75% 79% 83% 80% 78% 79% 76%
sign of social progress
Transgender people face
alot of discrimination in 85% 87% 83% 81% 81% 87% 84% 81% 80% 90% 85% 85% 85% 79% 80% 80% 91% 89% 89% 84% 85% 87% 83% 89% 84% 84%
their daily lives
Society is too fixated on
issues related to 70% 68% 74% 82% 78% 68% 67% 73% 73% 66% 62% 68% 7% 66% 71% 80% 57% 65% 74% 74% 71% 61% 73% 68% 68% 67%
transgender people
Sﬁ:"l‘g“:r';"sge"de' Is just 20%| 26%| 31%| 30%| 24%| 28%| 30%| 20| 35%| 23%| 26%| 29%| 31%| 30%| 35%| 39%| 21%| 23%| 24%| 34% 29%|  19%| 29% 28%|  28% 29%
Transgender celebrities
such as Caitlin Jenner
and Chaz Bono generally 42% 40% 50% 54% 41% 44% 33% 46% 47% 37% 38% 39% 47% 42% 45% 52% 34% 34% 43% 48% 40% 34% 40% 44% 40% 43%
worsen my opinion of
transgender people
Canada should work to
DG k] (IO 71%|  80%| 74%| 59%| 8a%| 7ow| 7ew| 7ew| 72| 82%| 820| 74%| 7ew| 79%| 67| 72m| sew|  81%|  81%| 76% 74%| 8a%| 77% 79%|  83% 70%
transgender people in
society
Government should not
m::;"\:{‘;ﬁ:’;:ﬂi'd'"g 5206 47| 59%| 44%| 56%| 50| 5a%| 58%| 48%| 56| 50%| 51| 54| 45| 47| 520  s6%| 55|  mew| 53% 53%| 50%| 56% a8%|  48% 54%
transgender people use
It's appropriate that
society is reconsidering
the way it organizes 73% 74% 70% 59% 73% 74% 74% 80% 67% 79% 75% 73% 73% 73% 62% 68% 7% 82% 78% 2% 2% 7% 74% 73% 73% 73%
things like gender-specific
washrooms




Q14.[Summary of Disagree]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or CEllir
- - + vt | < -

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ [ sziztgl Univ- $50K | $50-99K [ $100K+ [No Answer
I would be uncomfortable
with a transgender person 80% 84% 82% 79% 84% 78% 81% 81% 76% 84% 80% 81% 80% 79% 7% 73% 82% 84% 86% 74% 83% 86% 80% 81% 82% 7%
moving in next door to me
Increasing acceptance of
transgender people is a 22% 18% 27% 36% 17% 21% 21% 20% 28% 16% 18% 22% 25% 22% 29% 32% 13% 16% 18% 25% 21% 17% 20% 22% 21% 24%
sign of social progress
Transgender people face
a lot of discrimination in 15% 13% 17% 19% 19% 13% 16% 19% 20% 10% 15% 15% 15% 21% 20% 20% 9% 11% 11% 16% 15% 13% 17% 11% 16% 16%
their daily lives
Society is too fixated on
issues related to 30% 32% 26% 18% 22% 32% 33% 27% 27% 34% 38% 32% 23% 34% 29% 20% 43% 35% 26% 26% 29% 39% 27% 32% 32% 33%
transgender people
E::‘”ag“:r';"sge"de' SISt 71%|  74%| 69%| 70%| 76%| 72%| 70%| 71%| 65| 77w| 7am| 71%| 69| 70w| es%| 61%| 79w|  77w|  7ew| e6% 71%|  81%| 71% 2% 72% 71%
Transgender celebrities
such as Caitlin Jenner
and Chaz Bono generally 58% 60% 50% 46% 59% 56% 67% 54% 53% 63% 62% 61% 53% 58% 55% 48% 66% 66% 57% 52% 60% 66% 60% 56% 60% 57%
worsen my opinion of
transgender people
Canada should work to
2;22’;:;;‘:‘;;"5epl':‘e” 23%| 20m| 26%| 41%| 16%| 21%| 24%| 24%| 28%| 18%| 18%| 26%| 24%| 21%| 33%| 28%| 14%|  19% 19%|  24% 260 16%| 23% 21%| 1% 30%
society
Government should not
svi:’c‘;’?,'v‘;es‘:]'r’;::‘;'d'”g 28%| 53%| 41%| 56%| 44%| 50%| 46%| 42| 52%| 44%| 50%| 40| 46%| 55%| 53%| 48%|  44w|  4s%|  44%| 47% 47%|  50%| 44% 52|  52% 46%
transgender people use
It's appropriate that
society is reconsidering
the way it organizes 27% 26% 30% 41% 27% 26% 26% 20% 33% 21% 25% 27% 27% 27% 38% 32% 23% 18% 22% 28% 28% 23% 26% 27% 27% 27%
things like gender-specific
washrooms

Q14.[l would be uncomfortable with a transgender person moving in next door to me]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or el
B - - i -
(o} AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ s s‘?:l(!:)}:ﬂ Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer

Strongly agree 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 6% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Moderately agree 12% 9% 9% 11% 7% 14% 13% 9% 15% 9% 13% 11% 12% 13% 14% 16% 12% 8% 7% 17% 8% 8% 11% 12% 10% 14%
Moderately disagree 23% 22% 30% 28% 22% 22% 22% 24% 29% 18% 22% 24% 24% 28% 28% 31% 15% 20% 17% 24% 22% 23% 21% 23% 27% 25%
Strongly disagree 57% 62% 52% 51% 62% 56% 59% 57% 47% 66% 59% 57% 56% 51% 49% 42% 67% 64% 69% 50% 61% 63% 60% 58% 55% 52%
Top2Box 20% 16% 18% 21% 16% 22% 19% 19% 24% 16% 20% 19% 20% 21% 23% 27% 18% 16% 14% 26% 17% 14% 20% 19% 18% 23%
Bottom2Box 80% 84% 82% 79% 84% 78% 81% 81% 76% 84% 80% 81% 80% 79% 77% 73% 82% 84% 86% 74% 83% 86% 80% 81% 82% 77%




Q14.[Increasing acceptance of transgender people is a sign of social progress]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or CEllir
- - + v+ X
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ [ szizill Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Strongly agree 38% 42% 29% 27% 46% 38% 41% 36% 30% 46% 43% 39% 34% 37% 29% 25% 49% 47% 43% 31% 40% 48% 41% 37% 36% 36%
Moderately agree 40% 40% 44% 37% 37% 41% 37% 44% 42% 38% 40% 40% 41% 41% 43% 43% 39% 37% 39% 44% 39% 35% 39% 40% 43% 40%
Moderately disagree 12% 13% 13% 20% 8% 12% 12% 11% 15% 10% 11% 12% 13% 12% 16% 17% 10% 8% 10% 14% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10% 14%
Strongly disagree 9% 5% 14% 16% 9% 9% 9% 9% 13% 6% 6% 10% 11% 10% 12% 15% 3% 7% 8% 11% 10% 6% 7% 11% 10% 10%
Top2Box 78% 82% 73% 64% 83% 79% 79% 80% 2% 84% 82% 78% 75% 78% 71% 68% 87% 84% 82% 75% 79% 83% 80% 78% 79% 76%
Bottom2Box 22% 18% 27% 36% 17% 21% 21% 20% 28% 16% 18% 22% 25% 22% 29% 32% 13% 16% 18% 25% 21% 17% 20% 22% 21% 24%
Q14.[Transgender people face a lot of discrimination in their daily lives]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or (Celllre)
- - + v+ -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ [ s‘l(;iztll Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
Strongly agree 49% 49% 44% 49% 50% 48% 51% 54% 40% 58% 48% 51% 49% 40% 42% 37% 56% 58% 60% 44% 51% 55% 49% 50% 46% 51%
Moderately agree 36% 39% 40% 31% 31% 39% 33% 27% 40% 32% 37% 35% 36% 39% 39% 43% 35% 31% 30% 40% 34% 32% 33% 39% 38% 33%
Moderately disagree 10% 11% 13% 14% 13% 8% 11% 13% 15% 6% 11% 11% 10% 16% 15% 14% 5% 7% 6% 11% 9% 11% 12% 8% 12% 10%
Strongly disagree 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Top2Box 85% 87% 83% 81% 81% 87% 84% 81% 80% 90% 85% 85% 85% 79% 80% 80% 91% 89% 89% 84% 85% 87% 83% 89% 84% 84%
Bottom2Box 15% 13% 17% 19% 19% 13% 16% 19% 20% 10% 15% 15% 15% 21% 20% 20% 9% 11% 11% 16% 15% 13% 17% 11% 16% 16%
Q14.[Society is too fixated on issues related to transgender people]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celllge)
- - + v+ -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ [ s‘lt;itl:jrél Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
Strongly agree 30% 31% 35% 36% 38% 29% 26% 31% 32% 29% 24% 30% 36% 26% 32% 37% 22% 28% 35% 33% 32% 24% 33% 27% 29% 31%
Moderately agree 39% 37% 39% 46% 40% 39% 40% 42% 41% 37% 38% 38% 42% 40% 40% 44% 35% 37% 39% 41% 39% 37% 39% 41% 39% 36%
Moderately disagree 23% 23% 22% 13% 20% 23% 25% 22% 21% 26% 30% 23% 17% 26% 22% 15% 35% 25% 19% 20% 21% 30% 21% 24% 25% 25%
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 4% 5% 3% 9% 8% 4% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 5% 9% 10% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Top2Box 70% 68% 74% 82% 78% 68% 67% 73% 73% 66% 62% 68% 77% 66% 71% 80% 57% 65% 74% 74% 71% 61% 73% 68% 68% 67%
Bottom2Box 30% 32% 26% 18% 22% 32% 33% 27% 27% 34% 38% 32% 23% 34% 29% 20% 43% 35% 26% 26% 29% 39% 27% 32% 32% 33%
Q14.[Being transgender is just unnatural]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Gl
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ o S‘Zﬁ(;rg’l Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
Strongly agree 11% 7% 19% 12% 10% 10% 14% 6% 14% 9% 11% 11% 12% 14% 12% 15% 7% 10% 9% 14% 12% 6% 12% 10% 12% 10%
Moderately agree 17% 19% 12% 18% 15% 18% 16% 23% 21% 14% 15% 18% 19% 15% 23% 24% 14% 13% 14% 20% 17% 13% 17% 18% 16% 19%
Moderately disagree 25% 22% 29% 29% 24% 25% 24% 27% 28% 23% 25% 28% 23% 29% 28% 26% 21% 28% 19% 25% 24% 26% 22% 27% 29% 25%
Strongly disagree 46% 52% 39% 40% 52% 47% 46% 44% 38% 55% 49% 44% 46% 42% 37% 35% 58% 50% 57% 40% 47% 54% 49% 45% 43% 46%
Top2Box 29% 26% 31% 30% 24% 28% 30% 29% 35% 23% 26% 29% 31% 30% 35% 39% 21% 23% 24% 34% 29% 19% 29% 28% 28% 29%
Bottom2Box 71% 74% 69% 70% 76% 72% 70% 71% 65% 77% 74% 71% 69% 70% 65% 61% 79% 77% 76% 66% 71% 81% 71% 72% 72% 71%




Q14.[Transgender celebrities such as Caitlin Jenner and Chaz Bono generally worsen my opinion of transgender people]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or CEllir
X 4 n . ’
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Strongly agree 16% 16% 23% 22% 14% 19% 7% 18% 19% 13% 12% 16% 19% 13% 21% 22% 11% 12% 15% 17% 18% 11% 16% 16% 17% 16%
Moderately agree 26% 25% 27% 32% 27% 25% 27% 27% 28% 24% 26% 23% 29% 29% 25% 29% 23% 22% 28% 31% 22% 23% 25% 29% 23% 27%
Moderately disagree 36% 37% 29% 26% 36% 35% 41% 33% 37% 34% 43% 36% 29% 45% 36% 32% 42% 36% 26% 31% 38% 41% 35% 35% 39% 36%
Strongly disagree 22% 23% 21% 19% 23% 21% 25% 22% 16% 29% 18% 25% 23% 13% 19% 16% 25% 30% 31% 21% 22% 25% 25% 21% 22% 21%
Top2Box 42% 40% 50% 54% 41% 44% 33% 46% 47% 37% 38% 39% 47% 42% 45% 52% 34% 34% 43% 48% 40% 34% 40% 44% 40% 43%
Bottom2Box 58% 60% 50% 46% 59% 56% 67% 54% 53% 63% 62% 61% 53% 58% 55% 48% 66% 66% 57% 52% 60% 66% 60% 56% 60% 57%
Q14.[Canada should work to accommodate and protect transgender people in society]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or (Celllre)
- - + i -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Strongly agree 39% 42% 31% 28% 45% 40% 37% 44% 31% 47% 42% 40% 36% 34% 31% 28% 51% 47% 44% 30% 39% 52% 39% 40% 41% 34%
Moderately agree 39% 38% 44% 31% 39% 39% 39% 32% 42% 35% 40% 35% 41% 45% 36% 44% 35% 34% 37% 46% 35% 31% 38% 39% 42% 35%
Moderately disagree 15% 15% 13% 23% 10% 14% 16% 19% 17% 13% 13% 16% 15% 14% 18% 20% 13% 14% 11% 16% 17% 11% 16% 14% 11% 20%
Strongly disagree 8% 4% 13% 18% 6% 7% 8% 5% 10% 5% 4% 9% 8% 7% 15% 9% 2% 5% 8% 9% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 10%
Top2Box 7% 80% 74% 59% 84% 79% 76% 76% 2% 82% 82% 74% 76% 79% 67% 72% 86% 81% 81% 76% 74% 84% 7% 79% 83% 70%
Bottom2Box 23% 20% 26% 41% 16% 21% 24% 24% 28% 18% 18% 26% 24% 21% 33% 28% 14% 19% 19% 24% 26% 16% 23% 21% 17% 30%
Q14.[Government should not be involved in deciding which washrooms transgender people use]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celllge)
- - + i -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Strongly agree 23% 16% 23% 23% 31% 23% 24% 24% 21% 24% 18% 23% 27% 16% 23% 24% 19% 22% 29% 23% 22% 22% 25% 20% 19% 25%
Moderately agree 29% 31% 35% 21% 25% 27% 30% 34% 27% 32% 33% 28% 28% 29% 24% 28% 37% 32% 27% 29% 31% 28% 31% 28% 30% 29%
Moderately disagree 32% 33% 31% 45% 30% 34% 30% 27% 33% 31% 37% 31% 30% 39% 32% 31% 35% 31% 28% 31% 33% 33% 30% 34% 34% 32%
Strongly disagree 16% 21% 10% 11% 15% 16% 16% 15% 18% 13% 13% 18% 16% 17% 21% 17% 9% 15% 15% 16% 14% 17% 13% 18% 18% 14%
Top2Box 52% 47% 59% 44% 56% 50% 54% 58% 48% 56% 50% 51% 54% 45% 47% 52% 56% 55% 56% 53% 53% 50% 56% 48% 48% 54%
Bottom2Box 48% 53% 41% 56% 44% 50% 46% 42% 52% 44% 50% 49% 46% 55% 53% 48% 44% 45% 44% 47% 47% 50% 44% 52% 52% 46%
Q14.[It's appropriate that society is reconsidering the way it organizes things like gender-specific washrooms]Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Gl
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female [ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ o Tech Univ+ | <$50K [ $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Strongly agree 32% 37% 22% 24% 33% 35% 30% 33% 24% 40% 35% 29% 33% 31% 19% 23% 40% 37% 42% 27% 32% 40% 33% 32% 30% 32%
Moderately agree 41% 37% 48% 35% 40% 39% 43% 48% 43% 39% 39% 44% 40% 41% 43% 45% 37% 45% 35% 45% 40% 37% 41% 41% 43% 41%
Moderately disagree 15% 17% 18% 23% 17% 15% 14% 14% 18% 13% 17% 13% 16% 15% 18% 19% 19% 8% 13% 16% 16% 14% 15% 14% 17% 17%
Strongly disagree 11% 10% 12% 17% 10% 12% 13% 5% 15% 8% 9% 14% 11% 12% 20% 12% 5% 9% 9% 12% 12% 9% 11% 13% 10% 10%
Top2Box 73% 74% 70% 59% 73% 74% 74% 80% 67% 79% 75% 73% 73% 73% 62% 68% 7% 82% 78% 2% 72% 77% 74% 73% 73% 73%
Bottom2Box 27% 26% 30% 41% 27% 26% 26% 20% 33% 21% 25% 27% 27% 27% 38% 32% 23% 18% 22% 28% 28% 23% 26% 27% 27% 27%




Q15.How would you describe your personal relationship to transgender people? Would you say you:

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or CEllir

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ [ sziztgl Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
Are transgender yourself 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Have a close relationship
with one or more 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 2% 10% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2%
transgender people
Are acquainted with
someone who is 23% 28% 22% 30% 25% 23% 21% 24% 21% 25% 25% 24% 21% 20% 21% 23% 30% 27% 20% 18% 23% 32% 24% 21% 29% 20%
transgender
Do not know any

2% 65% 73% 63% 69% 2% 75% 2% 73% 70% 65% 2% 7% 68% 75% 76% 63% 69% 78% 78% 2% 62% 68% 75% 67% 78%
transgender people
Q16.And, how would you describe your personal relationship to gay, lesbian and bisexual people? Would you say you:
Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celitzegl

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ o S'Ef]cohm Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
AR RN | 9| 7w| 4|  s%| 5%  9w| 7w 8w 7% 12%|  ew| 2% 12%| 8| 3w| 11% 9% 2%| 5% 8%| 9% 10% 6% 8% 3%
bisexual yourself
Have a close relationship
with someone who is gay, 22% 23% 21% 21% 30% 25% 19% 19% 18% 26% 30% 19% 19% 24% 18% 13% 37% 20% 25% 22% 18% 27% 23% 22% 23% 22%
lesbian or bisexual
Are acquainted with
someone who is gay, 57% 56% 58% 59% 56% 55% 58% 59% 57% 56% 44% 59% 64% 43% 58% 68% 44% 59% 61% 54% 61% 54% 52% 61% 57% 58%
lesbian or bisexual
D GER LAY SO LD 14%|  11%| 13%| 16%| 9| 15%| 14%| 16%| 17%| 11%| 14%| 13%| 14%| 20%| 15%| 16% 8%|  12% 13%| 18% 12%|  9%| 16% 1%  12% 17%
is gay, lesbian or bisexual




Q17. And, finally, to assist with our statistical analysis: Which one of the following best describes your religious identity?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female [ HS or CEllir
- -! + vt | < -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ- $50K | $50-99K [ $100K+ [No Answer
school
Atheist 13% 18% 11% 4% 10% 12% 16% 10% 18% 9% 19% 14% 8% 20% 24% 10% 16% 6% 6% 11% 12% 18% 12% 15% 18% 9%
Agnostic 8% 14% 6% 7% 7% 10% 5% 3% 9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 5% 5% 9% 12% 6% 9% 11% 9%
Roman Catholic 23% 9% 19% 14% 15% 17% 43% 20% 20% 25% 18% 20% 29% 16% 16% 26% 19% 22% 33% 24% 24% 18% 23% 25% 18% 22%
United Church 6% 4% 5% 17% 13% 7% 1% 11% 7% 6% 1% 4% 12% 2% 4% 13% 1% 5% 10% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7%
Anglican 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 1% 12% 5% 5% 2% 3% 10% 2% 2% 10% 3% 3% 10% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Lutheran 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Presbyterian 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Baptist 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Pentecostal 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
ar:iesrﬁea"na”ge“ca' 3% 2%  sw|  sw| 7| 3w|  1%| 3% 3% 3| 2%  3%|  3%|  3%| 4% 2% 1% 2% | 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Other Christian 7% 7% 12% 6% 7% 5% 11% 4% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 4% 10% 8% 7% 9% 8% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Muslim 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Hindu 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Jewish 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Sikh 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Buddhist 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No religious identity 20% 24% 25% 29% 18% 21% 14% 19% 18% 22% 27% 24% 11% 26% 20% 11% 28% 28% 11% 20% 21% 20% 22% 17% 22% 22%
Other (Please specify) 4% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Q18.Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Celllge)
- - + vt | < -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ le=s Tech Univ: $50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
More than once a week 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Once a week 10% 9% 14% 12% 9% 12% 6% 10% 9% 11% 11% 6% 14% 9% 8% 11% 13% 5% 16% 12% 8% 9% 12% 7% 5% 17%
Once or twice a month 5% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 4% 6% 7%
A few times a year 14% 11% 13% 14% 15% 15% 17% 13% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15% 16% 12% 14% 17% 13% 15% 12% 16% 15% 15% 14% 16% 12%
Seldom 29% 24% 28% 38% 31% 27% 31% 35% 28% 29% 26% 30% 30% 25% 28% 31% 26% 31% 29% 31% 30% 23% 30% 28% 27% 29%
Never 39% 50% 35% 29% 30% 38% 41% 35% 41% 38% 41% 44% 33% 42% 47% 34% 40% 41% 32% 38% 39% 41% 37% 43% 44% 32%
Religion
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or Gl
- - v+ -
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ o Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
Roman Catholic 23% 9% 19% 14% 15% 17% 43% 20% 20% 25% 18% 20% 29% 16% 16% 26% 19% 22% 33% 24% 24% 18% 23% 25% 18% 22%
Mainline Protestant 15% 13% 12% 25% 21% 18% 3% 29% 16% 13% 7% 10% 26% 8% 8% 30% 6% 11% 22% 17% 13% 12% 15% 14% 14% 16%
Evangelical Protestant 7% 5% 10% 9% 8% 7% 3% 11% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 10% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9%
Other Christian 7% 7% 12% 6% 7% 5% 11% 4% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 4% 10% 8% 7% 9% 8% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Athesist/Agnostic 21% 32% 17% 10% 17% 23% 21% 14% 27% 17% 27% 24% 14% 29% 33% 18% 25% 16% 11% 17% 21% 30% 17% 24% 28% 18%
No religious identity 20% 24% 25% 29% 18% 21% 14% 19% 18% 22% 27% 25% 11% 26% 21% 11% 28% 28% 11% 20% 21% 20% 22% 17% 22% 22%
Other religious identity 7% 10% 5% 6% 14% 9% 5% 2% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 10% 9% 6% 6% 7%




Religious Practice

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or eelllerr .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ [ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
E:ﬁ;‘ﬁ'c"g FEER 11%| 7| 10%| 6%| 10%| 10| 17%| 11%| 10%| 12| 10%| 9| 14%| 8w| 8w| 13%| 12%| 10% 15%|  10% 11%| 12%| 11% 11%|  10% 13%
E::f:sct':r?t HETIAG 6%| 5%| 5%| 12006 10%| 8| 2% 12| 7% 6%|  a%| 4a%| 10%| 4%| 4%| 12% 4% 3% aw| 6% % %] % 4% % 8%
Practicing Evangelical 506 4%| 9%  7w| %] 5%|  2%| 4% 4% 6%|  4%|  5%|  5%|  4%|  4%| 4% 2% 6% 7% 4% 5%| 5% 4% 2% 2% 7%
Practicing Other Christian a6 aw|  w|  sw|  3w| 3%  3%| 2% 4w 3| aw|  aw|  3%| 5%| 5% 2% 4% 3% | 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%
gz:‘r;gl’iic“c'"g Ropa 12%| 2mw| 8w| 8w| s%| 8w| 26%| 9%| 10| 13%| 8| 10%| 15%| 8%| 8%| 12% 8|  13% 18%| 14% 13%|  6%| 12% 14% 9% 10%
:;‘:’;‘eps’taacn‘t'c'"g Rlanine 8| 9| 7w| 13%| 11%| 10%| 1% 18%| 9% 8|  3%| 6%| 15%| 4%| 4%| 18% 1% 7% 13%| 12% 6%| 5%| 8% 10% % 8%
g::r;‘;:icc":l'"g 20| 16|  ow| 20| 1% 2| 1% 7| 2% 2% 1% 2%| 3%  1%| 2| 2% 0% 2% 3| 3% 1%|  o0%| 3w 1% 1% 2%
gg:j:rf“c'”g Gl a6 3w|  s%|  1%|  4a%|  2%| 8w| 2%| 3% 56| 4%  s%|  3w|  2%| 4w 2% 6% 6% 3%| 4% 6% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2%
Other Religion 7% 10%| 5% 6% 14%| ow| 5% 2%| 8% 7% 9%  7w|  6%| 10%| 8% 6% 8% 7% 6%| 5% 7% 10%] 9% 6% 6% 7%
No religious identity 220 56%|  42%| 39%| 35%| 44%| 35%| 33%| 45%|  39%| 54%| 49%| 25%| 55%| 54%| 20%|  53%|  44%|  22%| 37% 229%]  50%|  39% 1% 51% 39%
Segmentation demographics
Region Gender Age AgelGender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Bc | AB | sk [ mB | oN [ qc | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ l"g?'; ;ga!; '\gglf izr?:lz;e Zesm:lz;e Fesrgile F:esszr Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
Trans Allies 28%|  55%| 41%| 32%| 56%| A46%| 50%| 47%| 37%|  58%| 54%| 46%| 44%| 44%| 35%| 33%| _ 65%| _ 56%| _ 54%| 40% 28%|  59%| _47% 28%|  48% 26%
Sympathetic but uncertain 38%| 34%| 39%| 43%| 34%| 40%| 35%| 40| 44%| 320| 34%| 38%| 40%| 41| 45| as%|  26%|  33%|  35%| 44% 36%| 20%| 40% 37%|  36% 35%
Trans Opponents 15%|  119%| 20%| 25%| 10%| 14%| 16%| 13%| 19%|  11%| 12%| 15%| 17%| 15%| 20%| 23% 9%|  11% 11%]  17% 15%|  12%| 13% 15%|  15% 18%
Attention paid to trans issues - negative = too little, positive = too much
Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Bc | AB | sk [ mB | oN [ qc | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ l"g_a; Shgalsi '\gglf Fﬁ;’f‘gf Fgen,.—,mgf Fesrgfle tgr Tech | Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
school
5 3% 2% 6%|  5%| 2%  4%|  5%| 2% 2%|  5%|  2%|  1%|  4%|  2%| 1% 7% 2% 2%| 3% 3%| 3% 3% 3% 1% 3%
5 3% 2%  on| 2% 3%| 5% 3% 2% 2%| 4% 3w| 2%  2w| 1% 2% 6% 2% 3%| 2% 2%| 5% 4% 3% 2% 1%
2 2% 7% 2%| 1% aw|  4%|  3w|  2%| 3% 5%|  5%|  4%|  3%|  3%| 3% 3% 6% 5% 3%| 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2%
3 6% 7% 8%  1%| 5% 7% 7%| 2%| 4% 8%|  10%|  5%|  5%| 9%|  3%| 2%| 1% 6% 8%| 6% 5% 8% % 5% % 7%
2 6%  9%| 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 8%|  6%| 5% %] 7% 4% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% % 5% 8% 5%
1 8%| 7% 8% 8% 7%| 7%| 8%| 8% &% o%| 8%  8%| 7%| 6%| 6% 6%  10% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5%
0 26%| 23%| 25%| 20%| 23%| 27%| 28%| 26%| 25%|  27%| 27%| 27%| 25%| 30%| 24%| 22%|  24%|  29%| _ 27%| 27% 27%|  22%|  26% 2% 2a% 35%
1 9%|  o%| 6% 13%| 16%| 9%|  8%| 14%| 9% 10%| 7%| 9%| 11%| 6%| 8% 12% o%| 1% 10%| _ 10% 10%|  8%| 10% 9% 9% 11%
2 8%|  9%| 6% 10%| 12%| 7%| 9%| 9%| 10% 7%| 6%  9%| 8% 9%|  9%| 10% 3% 10% 7% 9% 8% 7% % 11% % 6%
3 6%  7%| 6% 15%| 4%| 5%| 5%| 10%| 7% 6%|  5%|  5%|  8%| 3%|  6%| 10% 7% 2% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% % % 5%
2 6% 6% 7% 12%|  4%| 6%| 7%| 8%| 9% 2% 6%  6%| 7%  8%|  7%| 11% 2% 6% 2% 6% % 7% % 5% 8% 6%
5 8%|  7%| 13%|  4%| 12%| ow| 5%| 8%| 10% 7%|  3%| 10%| 11%|  3%| 14%| 12% 3% 6% 10%| 8% 8% 8% 7% 0% 10% 8%
6 6% 4% 11w 4% ow| 7w 5%|  2%| 8% 2| 6% 6%| 6% 9% 10%] 6% 2% 3% 56 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 2%




Is the attention paid favourable or unfavourable - negative = unfavourable, positive = favourable

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
gc | ae | sk | wB | on | ac | ATL | male |Female| 1834 | 35-54 | 554+ | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or C?'l.iﬂe' Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ less —
-6 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4%
-5 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
-4 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
-3 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
-2 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1%
-1 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2%
0 16% 11% 15% 23% 14% 17% 16% 27% 15% 17% 23% 15% 12% 20% 14% 13% 26% 16% 12% 16% 17% 16% 18% 14% 10% 25%
1 5% 7% 2% 9% 9% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7%
2 10% 8% 9% 15% 8% 8% 14% 9% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 7% 11% 13% 11% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9%
3 7% 8% 4% 7% 7% 8% 7% 11% 6% 9% 5% 7% 10% 3% 6% 8% 6% 8% 12% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 11%
4 19% 20% 18% 14% 18% 22% 20% 6% 19% 19% 18% 19% 21% 19% 16% 22% 16% 21% 19% 18% 19% 21% 16% 23% 22% 15%
5 8% 12% 8% 4% 10% 7% 6% 17% 9% 8% 4% 10% 10% 5% 10% 11% 3% 11% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9%
6 23% 23% 35% 13% 21% 22% 23% 19% 24% 22% 23% 24% 23% 26% 28% 20% 19% 20% 26% 23% 24% 23% 24% 25% 27% 16%
Overall attention paid to trans issues
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | HS or .
5 - + + | < - +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ less s‘l(;icoill Univ: $50K | $50-99K | $100K+ [No Answer
Too little 30% 34% 26% 23% 28% 30% 32% 23% 23% 36% 40% 27% 24% 31% 22% 17% 48% 32% 32% 26% 27% 39% 32% 29% 30% 25%
The right amount 26% 23% 25% 20% 23% 27% 28% 26% 25% 27% 27% 27% 25% 30% 24% 22% 24% 29% 27% 27% 27% 22% 26% 22% 24% 35%
Too much 44% 43% 49% 57% 49% 44% 40% 51% 52% 37% 34% 46% 51% 39% 54% 61% 28% 39% 42% 47% 46% 39% 42% 48% 46% 40%
Overall favourability/unfavourability of attention to trans issues
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
College/
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ l’g:ﬂ; 3’:_3:1 l\gglf Flegr?glf F;s??,lf Fesrgile '—::S‘;r Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ |No Answer
school
;‘:\3(’:1 :‘;‘JE‘“’“"’MS GiEm 10%| 11%| 10%| 14%| 13%| 120 9%| %[ 12% 9%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 16%| 11% 9% 8% 9%|  14% 0% 7% 14% 11% 5% 9%
Neutral 16% 11% 15% 23% 14% 17% 16% 27% 15% 17% 23% 15% 12% 20% 14% 13% 26% 16% 12% 16% 17% 16% 18% 14% 10% 25%
r:f;e\,;iv,?bl:;able ) 73%| 78w| 75%| 63%| 73%| 7200| 7ew| e6%| 72%| 74%| 67%| 74| 78w| e9%| 71%| 7e%| e5%|  7ew|  79w| 70% 7a%|  77%|  68% 76%|  85% 67%




